

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE

D00019439

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

BAYER AG

and

AJ Saunders

1. The Parties

Complainant: BAYER AG

Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee 1

Leverkusen Germany 51373 Germany

Respondent: AJ Saunders

Leicester

United Kingdom

2. The Domain Names

monsanto-bayer.co.uk monsantobayer.co.uk

('the Domain Names')

•		plaint to the
√ Yes	□No	
Rights		
	√ Yes	□ No
Abusive Registration		
The Complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, show lames are abusive registrations.	n that t	he Domain
	√ Yes	□ No
Other Factors		
am satisfied that no other factors apply which would mak decision unconscionable in all the circumstances.	ke a sun	nmary
	√ Yes	□ No
Decision		
	Rights Rights The Complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, show if a name or mark which is identical or similar to the Domain has are abusive registrations. The Complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, show lames are abusive registrations. The Complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, show lames are abusive registrations. The Factors The Complainant has a polication for a summary decision unconscionable in all the circumstances. The Complainant's application for a summary decision the Complainant's application for a summary decision the Section 12 of the Policy, the Domain Names will there in the Complainant's application for a summary decision the Section 12 of the Policy, the Domain Names will there in the Section 12 of the Policy, the Domain Names will there in the Section 12 of the Policy, the Domain Names will there in the Section 12 of the Policy, the Domain Names will there in the Section 12 of the Policy, the Domain Names will there in the Section 12 of the Policy, the Domain Names will the section 12 of the Policy, the Domain Names will the section 12 of the Policy, the Domain Names will the section 12 of the Policy and the Section 12 of the Section 12 of the Policy and the Section 12 of the Policy	The Complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown rights of a name or mark which is identical or similar to the Domain Nam Ves Abusive Registration The Complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown that the lames are abusive registrations. Ves Other Factors am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a sunfecision unconscionable in all the circumstances. Ves Oecision grant the Complainant's application for a summary decision. In a with section 12 of the Policy, the Domain Names will therefore be

Mark de Brunner

2

11 January 2018